FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

04-11-2002



FINALIDE CECTION

U.S. Department of Commerce OFFICE Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

3/26/02

102052285 **RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET**

PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) Submission Type Conveyance Type **Assignment** Security Agreement X New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Other Merger Reel# Frame # U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Corrective Document Reel# Frame # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name (line 1) 3-1-2002 Richard N. ANDERSON Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Day Year Second Party 3-4-2002 Everette S. COLEMAN Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached **Receiving Party** If document to be recorded is an assignment and the Name (line 1) Hunter Douglas, Inc. receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment Name (line 2) of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a Address (line 1) 2 Park Way separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 2) 07458 US Address (line 3) Upper Saddle River New Jersey **Domestic Representative Name and Address** Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 00000174 10042564 04/10/2002 TDIAZ1 40.00 OP 01 FC:581

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gather negoring for this conection or minimature is estimated to average approximately so tritridies per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the documents regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB promision Collection Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027). Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEED DECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS

FORM	PTO-1619B		
Expires 06/30/99			
OMB 0651-0027			

U.S. Department of Commerce

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Paye Z	Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Num	ber 502-423-9850
Name	Theresa Fritz CAMOR	IANO	
Address (line 1)	Camoriano and Assoc	iates	
Address (line 2)	8225 Shelbyville Ro	ad	
Address (line 3)	Louisville, KY 402	22 US	
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance d	document # 4
• •	Number(s) or Patent Num		Mark if additional numbers attached
	• •	atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH nu	imbers for the same property). Patent Number(s)
10/04256	ent Application Number(s)	"	ratent isonine (2)
10/04230			
If this document i signed by the fire	s being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pate st named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent ap	pplication was Month Day Year
	peration Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PCT
only	er PCT application number <u>/ if</u> a U.S. Application Numbe not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of I	Properties Enter the to	tal number of properties involved	
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.	41): \$ 40.00
		losed X Deposit Account	
Deposi (Enter fo	t Account or payment by deposit account or if ad	ditional fees can be charged to the accoun Deposit Account Number:	
		Authorization to charge additional for	ees: Yes No No
	and Signature	belief, the foregoing information i	is true and correct and any
attac	he best of my knowledge and hed copy is a true copy of the eated herein.	e original document. Charges to c	deposit account are authorized, as
Caroly	n Laugherty ne of Person Signing	Carolyn baugherty Signature	March 19, 2002 Date

PATENT REEL: 012768 FRAME: 0335 FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached		
Enter additional Conveying Parties	Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1) Robert E. FISH	R 3-1-2002		
Name (line 2)	Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)			
Name (line 2)	Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)			
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Enter additional Receiving Party(ies)			
Name (line 1)	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the		
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative		
Address (line 1)	is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from		
Address (line 2)	Assignment.)		
Address (line 3) City	State/Country Zip Code		
Name (line 1)	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not		
Name (line 2)	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is		
Address (line 1)	attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)		
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)	State/Country Zip Code		
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Mark if additional numbers attached Mark if additional numbers for the same property).			
Patent Application Nu	nber(s) Patent Number(s)		
10/042564			

PATENT

REEL: 012768 FRAME: 0336

PAGE 1 OF 4 HH-227.10-353

Joint US Inventors

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, Richard N. Anderson, Everette S. Coleman, and Robert E. Fisher (the "Inventors"), residing respectively at 9881 Melba Lane, Whitesville, KY 42378, 9885 Melba Lane, Whitesville, KY 42378, and 1712 Fawn Drive, Owensboro, KY 42303, are the joint inventors of an invention in *Shifting Weight Bottom Rail*, for which invention a US patent application with serial number 10/042, 564 was filed on 19 November 2001, and we are entitled to assign our entire right, title and interest worldwide in and to the invention and any intellectual property protection for the invention, including the US patent application and any Canadian patent application therefor; and

WHEREAS Hunter Douglas Inc. (the "Company"), having a place of business at 2 Park Way, Upper Saddle River, New Jersey 07458 USA, is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest world-wide in and to the invention and any intellectual property protection for the invention, including the US patent application and any Canadian patent application therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one Dollar (USD 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Company, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest world-wide in and to the invention and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models and designs, whether original, divisional, continuation, renewal, reissue, or the like, now on file or subsequently filed, for the invention world-wide, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for such applications the priority rights derived from the US patent application under any national or international intellectual property laws or agreements and any industrial property protection including, without limitation, patents, utility models and designs, now or hereafter granted, for the invention world-wide, and any extensions, renewals, reissues or the like thereof.

FURTHER we hereby authorize and request any official of any state, responsible for issuing patents or other evidence or forms of any industrial property protection, to issue the same for the invention to the Company, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with this assignment.

ALSO we hereby agree that we have the full right to convey our entire, right, title and interest in and to the invention world-wide and all applications for industrial property protection for the invention world-wide and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict with this assignment.

PATENT REEL: 012768 FRAME: 0337

MOREOVER we hereby agree that we will communicate to the Company, its successors, legal representatives and assigns any facts known to us respecting the invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign any lawful papers, execute any original, divisional, continuation and reissue applications, make any rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the Company, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention world-wide.

FURTHER we hereby agree that this assignment is to be considered effective as of the filing date of the US patent application and we hereby authorize the Company. its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to insert in this instrument the serial number of the US patent application.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands the day, month and year opposite our signatures below.

 $\frac{3/1/02}{\text{(Date)}}$

(Inventor : Signature and Name)

Richard N. Anderson

TODAY BEFORE ME, a Notary Public in and for the place stated below, personally appeared Richard N. Anderson, to me known and known to me to be the Inventors named above, who signed this assignment and acknowledged it to be their free act and deed.

September 4, 2005 (Commission Expiry Date)

July M. Edgl Terri M. E.
(Notary Public: Signature and Name)

REEL: 012768 FRAME: 0338

(Date)

(Date)	(Inventor : Signature and Name) Everette S. Coleman
TODAY BEFORE ME, a Notary F personally appeared Everette S. Coleman Inventors named above, who signed this afree act and deed.	
3 4 02 (Date)	(Commission Expiry Date)
Daviess Country (Place)	Notary Public: Signature and Name)
3//02 (Date)	(Inventor : Signature and Name) Robert E. Fisher
I B. L 4 F Fisher t	Public in and for the place stated below, o me known and known to me to be the assignment and acknowledged it to be their
3/1/02	September 4, 2005 (Commission Expiry Date)

PATENT REEL: 012768 FRAME: 0339

Notary Public : Signature and Name)

PAGE 4 OF 4 HH-227.10-353

THE COMPANY hereby acknowledges the previous statements of the Inventors and accepts their assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Company, by its undersigned Director, sets its hand the day, month and year opposite its signature.

3-08-02

(Date)

Broomfield, USA

(Place)

(Director of Company : Signature and Name)

Witness Signature and Name)

(Witness; Signature and Name)

SHELLEY CHAVEZ

REEL: 012768 FRAME: 0340